
ProVisionaire Control / ProVisionaire Touch Compatibilities
Update: July, 2023

Please make sure to use the appropriate version of software and firmware, referring to the following compatibility charts. Using an unsupported combination may result in malfunction. 

ご使用の際は下記対応表を参照のうえ、互換性のあるバージョンをご使用ください。互換性のないバージョンを組み合わせて使った場合、誤動作の原因になることがあります。

ProVisionaire Control

DM7 Series DM3 Series TF Series

DM7

DM7 Compact

DM3

DM3 Standard

TF5

TF3

TF1

TF-RACK

XMV8280

XMV8140

XMV4280

XMV4140

NXAMP4X2MK2

NXAMP4X1MK2

RM-CR

RM-CG
RM-TT RM-WAP-8

V1.01 or later V1.10 or later V1.9.3 or later

not

supported

3.10.0

3.6.0, 3.6.1, 3.7.0

3.5.0

3.0.1, 3.0.0

1.0.0

ProVisionaire

Control

KIOSK

ProVisionaire

Control

3.12.0

V1.01 or later

V3.10 or

later

V5.02 or later

V4.10 or

later
not

supported

not

supported

not

supported

not

supported

1.0.0

Not supported

Not supported

V1.0.1 or

later

V1.2.0 or later

Not Supported

V3.51 or

later

V1.10 or

later

3.12.0

ADECIA

LOAD5_03

or later

DZR Series

DXS XLF Series

PC-D

Amplifier
XMV Amplifier NEXO NXAMP

DZR315-D

DZR15-D

DZR12-D

DZR10-D

Rio3224-D2

Rio1608-D2

Rio3224-D

Rio1608-D

Ri8-D

Ro8-D

DXS18XLF-D

DXS15XLF-D

PC412-D

PC412-DI

PC406-D

PC-406DI

XMV8280-D

XMV8140-D

XMV4280-D

XMV4140-D

3.10.0

3.9.0

3.8.0

3.11.0

V4.10 or

later

V1.02 or

later

V1.0.0 or

later

V1.1.3 or later

V1.0.2 or

later

V3.10 or later

LOAD4_23 or

later

3.0.1, 3.0.0

1.0.0

not supported

ProVisionaire Control
ProVisionaire Control

KIOSK

3.8.0

3.11.0

Blu-ray Player Piano (Disklavier)

3.12.0

not supported not supported not supported

MusicCast Device

3.9.0

3.10.0

3.6.0, 3.6.1, 3.7.0

3.5.0

V1.00 or later

DME7

3.11.0

not

supported

not

supported

not supported

not

supported

not

supported

ProVisionaire

Control

ProVisionaire

Control

KIOSK

MTX3

MTX5-D

MRX7-D

EXi8

EXo8

CL Series

QL Series

3.10.0

RIVAGE PM Series

DSP-RX

DSP-RX-EX

DSP-R10

CSD-R7

3.9.0

3.8.0

3.6.0, 3.6.1, 3.7.0

3.5.0

3.0.1, 3.0.0

NXAMP4x4MK2

Rio-D2 Series Rio Series

Tio1608-D VXL1- 16P

1.0.0

IDK Video Switcher

MSD-701UHD

not supported

MSD-402

not supported

MSD-6203/6203Dan

MSD-6204/6204Dan

MSD-6206/6206Dan

MSD-6208/6208Dan

not supported

MSD-S51

MSD-S52

MSD-S71

MSD-S72

not supported

MSD-501 KIOSK

MSD-502

MSD-701

MSD-702

3.9.0

3.8.0

3.6.0, 3.6.1, 3.7.0

3.5.0

3.0.1, 3.0.0

3.11.0

V1.00 or later

V1.02 or later

V1.22 or later V1.05 or later

3.12.0

ProVisionaire Control

ProVisionaire

Control

KIOSK
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ProVisionaire Touch

RIVAGE PM Series DM7 Series DM3 Series
Rio-D2

Series
Rio Series

PC-D

Amplifier

DSP-RX

DSP-RX-EX

DSP-R10

CSD-R7

DM7

DM7 Compact

DM3

DM3 Standard

TF5 KIOSK

TF3

TF1

TF-RACK
Rio3224-D2

Rio1608-D2

Rio3224-D

Rio1608-D

Ri8-D

Ro8-D

DZR315-D

DZR15-D

DZR12-D

DZR10-D

DXS18XLF-

D

DXS15XLF-

D

PC412-D

PC412-DI

PC406-D

PC-406DI

XMV8280

XMV8140

XMV4280

XMV4140

XMV8280-D

XMV8140-D

XMV4280-D

XMV4140-D

NXAMP4X2MK2

NXAMP4X1MK2

NXAMP4x4MK

2

RM-CR

RM-CG
RM-TT RM-WAP-8

3.12.0

V1.01 or later

(Only KIOSK

supported)

V1.10 or later

(Only KIOSK

supported)

V1.9.3 or later

(Only KIOSK

supported)

3.12.0

3.11.0 3.11.0

3.6.0, 3.6.1, 3.7.0

V1.04

(only KIOSK

supported)

1.1.1,

1.1.0,

1.0.2,

1.0.1

-

1.1.1,

1.1.0,

1.0.2,

1.0.1

-

1.0.0 -
V2.01,

V2.02
1.0.0 -

Not upgraded

Not Supported

V3.51 or

later

V3.11 or

later

V1.10 or

later

V4.50 or

later

V1.04  or later

V1.0.0 or later

V1.1.3 or later

V1.0.2 or

later

V2.03 or later

LOAD4_23 or

later

LOAD5_03

or later

not supported

not

supported

not

supported

Not upgraded
V1.01 or later(Only

KIOSK supported)

V2.03 or

later

V5.02 or later

V4.50 or

later

3.9.0

3.10.0

2.0.0

1.3.0

1.2.5

1.2.0

3.8.0

3.6.0, 3.6.1, 3.7.0

3.5.0

3.0.0

3.10.0

not

supported

not

supported

not

supported

V2.01, V2.02

1.3.0

1.2.5

1.2.0

3.8.0

3.5.0

3.0.0

2.1.0

2.0.1

2.0.0

3.9.0

V1.0.1 or later

(Only KIOSK

supported)

2.1.0

2.0.1

not

supported

not

supported
Not supported

not

supported

not

supported

Not supported

not

supported

V1.2.0 or later

Not Supported Not Supported

not

supported

not

supported

ProVisionaire

Touch

KIOSK

ProVisionaire

Touch

ProVisionaire

Touch

KIOSK

MTX3

MTX5-D

MRX7-D

EXi8

EXo8

CL Series

QL Series

TF Series

Tio1608-D VXL1-16P

DZR Series

DXS XLF Series
NEXO NXAMPXMV Amplifier

ProVisionaire

Touch
DME7

ADECIA
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ProVisionaire Touch

Piano (Disklavier)

WXC-50

WXA-50
XDA-QS5400RK

CD-NT670

CD-NT670D
AV Receiver BD-A1060 BD-S681

ENSPIRE PRO

ENSPIRE ST

MSD-501

MSD-502

MSD-701

MSD-702

MSD-S51

MSD-S52

MSD-S71

MSD-S72

MSD-

6203/6203Dan

MSD-

6204/6204Dan

MSD-

6206/6206Dan

MSD-

6208/6208Dan

MSD-402 MSD-701UHD

3.12.0 3.12.0

3.11.0 3.11.0

1.1.1, 1.1.0,

1.0.2, 1.0.1
-

1.1.1, 1.1.0,

1.0.2, 1.0.1
-

1.0.0 - 1.0.0 -

not

supported

not

supported

Not upgraded Not upgraded

Please use the

latest firmware.

Ver1.16 or later

Please use the

latest firmware.

Please use the

latest firmware.

Ver.1.23 or

later

Ver.1.24 or

later

Please use the

latest firmware.

V1.00 or later

V1.00 or later

V1.02 or later

3.8.0 3.8.0

2.1.0 2.1.0

Blu-ray Player

ProVisionaire

Touch

ProVisionaire

Touch KIOSK

IDK Video Switcher

ProVisionaire

Touch

ProVisionaire

Touch KIOSK

MusicCast Device

not

supported

not

supported

3.10.0 or later 3.10.0 or later

1.3.0

1.2.5

3.9.0

3.6.0, 3.6.1, 3.7.0

not

supported

3.6.0, 3.6.1, 3.7.0

3.5.0 3.5.0

3.9.0

3.0.0

1.3.0

3.0.0

not

supported

1.2.5

2.0.1 2.0.1

V1.22 or later V1.05 or later

1.2.0 1.2.0

not

supported

2.0.0 2.0.0

not

supported

not

supported

not

supported

not

supported

not

supported
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